

J  
SLP(C)No. 8718-8719 OF 2004  
ITEM No.3 Court No. 7

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8718-8719/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23-26/03/2004 and 2-5/4/2004 in  
MCA 2340/03 and MCA 2341/03 in SCA 1032/96 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file re-  
joinder affidavit and for recalling/modification/clarification of order dt. 5.5.2004 and dir-  
ections and exemption from filing O/T)

WITH

CONT.PET.(C) NO.410/2004 in SLP(C) No.1562/2002

CONT.PET.(C) NO.411/2004 in CA No.5556/2001

Date : 14/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv., Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.,  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv., Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.for  
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

Mr. Urmesh Triwedi, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 12.20 p.m. the  
reafter Mr.

..2/-

-2-

Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel took over at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. There  
after Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the respondents started his arguments and  
was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (ASHA JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER