

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.P(C) No.136-137/2005 and I.A. No.17-18 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6798-6799 OF 2004

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. VILASIMILEEN RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed herewith)