

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 1-2 & 3-8 in Cont. Pet.(C) No. 136-137/2005
In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6798-6799 OF 2004

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Smt. Vilasiniben Ramachandran and Ors.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and Impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG
Ms. Manisha Lovkumar, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Trivedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The case is adjourned, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master